Enduro Txapelketa

Arrasate 2024

VI. Arrasate Sustrails

TC3

Pto. Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Categoria P.Cat Tiempo
1 101  MARKEL URIARTE URRUTIA ORBEA SPORT CLUB M30 M 1 05:23.3
2 71 HARITZ IBABE ETXEBESTE ELITEM 1 05:25.2
3 64 HODEI ALEMAN AZKARRAGA H#ELTROFEOQUEQUIERO ELITEM 2 05:30.1
4 115 IKER SENAR DOMINGO VIBIKE M30 M 2 05:32.4
5 60 10SU DIAZ APELLANIZ H#ELTROFEOQUEQUIERO ELITEM 3 05:35.0
6 27 MIKEL INORBE AGUIRRE M40 M 1 05:36.3
7 52 ENEKO ESUAIN MONTERO HONDARRIBIA TXIRRINDULARITZA ELITEM 4 05:36.1

ELKARTEA
8 91  TOMMASO PATRUCCO ORBEA SPORT CLUB ELITEM 5 05:36.2
9 21 ENEKO ARITZA MARRERO GARCIA SUB17 M 1 05:41.2
10 68  JULEN URDIN ALKOZ BIRAKA ORING TEAM ELITEM 6 05:44.0
11 50 JON MUNITXA ARRINDA EISER-HIRUMET ELITEM 7 05:44.3
12 53  TOAN REGERAT ELITEM 8 05:45.4
13 19  LILIAN SERY STADE MONTOIS SUB17 M 2 05:46.1
14 44  ENDIKA ARIZMENDIARRIETA ARAUNTZARIDERS M40 M 2 05:47.4
15 157  IKER OTAMENDI ELITEM 9 05:49.2
16 58  MATHIAS RECALDE KOLLER SH METALGRAF ELITEM 10 05:49.4
17 69  URKI ETXEBERRIA ELITEM 11 05:54.1
18 104 JONATHAN SANTIAGO SAEZ BIRAKA ORING BY SPIUK M30 M 3 05:56.2
19 66  IRAITZ ITURRALDE ARRETXEA CC BAZTANDARRA ELITEM 12 05:56.2
20 55  MIKEL MARITXALAR GARAYAR KATEA BIKE ELITEM 13 05:57.5
21 116  XABI KORTABARRIA THINK FAST M30 M 4 05:57.0
22 35  JOSEBA LEON GUTIERREZ BIKEZONA M40 M 3 05:59.1
23 86  GORKA ELKOROBARRUTIA KOBA CYCLING ELITEM 14 05:59.0
24 59  MIKEL PEREZ LANDA CD ANCIN FREELAND ELITEM 15 05:59.2
25 81 JON OTAMENDI GALARDI HONDARRIBIA TXIRRINDULARITZA ELITEM 16 06:03.4

ELKARTEA
26 100 EMANUELE COSTABEL SURF SHOPPE M30 M 5 06:04.4
27 76 YERAY JIMENEZ KATEA BIKE ELITEM 17 06:06.2
28 13 LANDER REMESAL SUB17M 3 06:06.2
29 12 DANEL MUGARZA GAZTELU SUB17M 4 06:06.3
30 41 FRANCISCO MARTINEZ ALVAREZ SARRIBIKES M40 M 4 06:09.3
31 79 EKHI MUNDUATE AGIRREZABALA ARAUNTZA RIDERS ELITEM 18 06:11.2
32 40 EGOITZ ZUBIZARRETA VELEZ DE M40 M 5 06:14.2

MENDIZABAL

33 16 EKAITZ EZQUERRA EGIDO SUB17 M 5 06:15.0
34 7  VICTOR GAIRIN TARDOS CLUB CICILSTA VALLE DE SUB17 M 6 06:18.1
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Enduro Txapelketa

Nombre
MATTIN
XABIER
ANDONI
OIHAN
BORJA
-JON
ZIGOR
MIKEL
DANIEL
JAVIER
OXEL
PABLO
XABIER
DAVID
MARTIN
UNAI
XABIER
JON
UNAX
ENAUT
MARCOS
GORKA
AITOR
GAIZKA
ERIK
JULEN
GAIZKA
ADRIAN
ION
ENAITZ
JON
ARITZ
JOSEBA
ENEKO
FERNANDO

EDER

i

1

Arrasate 2024

VI. Arrasate Sustrails

Apellidos

GANTXEGI MUGICA
ARRILLAGA JAUREGUI
IRAZOKI MIKELARENA
FEO GARCIA

ARANZABE

ETXEBARRIA URIONABARRENETXEA

URAIN ZABALA
ARRIARAN ETXEBERRIA
BURGUI MURO

MIJANGOS CANGAS
AZKORBEBEITIA ARGINZONIZ
BENGURIA URIBE

ETXABE BATIZ

LARRAYOZ VALENCIA
CORTINA MENDOZA
AMENABAR ERQUICIA
AGIRRE REBANAL

MARCEL

PEREZ MARTINEZ

LASAGA ALTZUA

CALVO ALONSO

IRIARTE

AGIRREZABAL ITURBE
LAZAROBASTER ARAKISTAIN
ESNAOLA ARAKISTAIN
URRETA ITURBE
FERNANDEZ ARANZABAL
MARTINEZ MOLINILLA
SALVADOR SANCHEZ
GOROSPE RAMOS

OTXOA IRIONDO

AGEITOS PIEDRAS

GARCIA

AGIRRE DIAZ DE CERIO
LOPEZ - OBREGON MARTIN

ANTIA SANCHEZ

ANOS.
LI

Club

VIBIKE

GOIERRI KIROL ELKARTEA

JOYFESA-CICLOS ZUBERO

EPR EGOIN MENDIBIKE

ORKATZETA

CD ANCIN FREELAND

ZUREBIKE

SAKATU

KATAMI ENDURO TEAM

ARAUNTZA RIDERS KIROL KLUBA

SAKATU

ARAUNTZA RIDERS

BETIBEHERA CDC

MIRANDA COMUNIDAD BIKER

KATAMI ENDURO TEAM

IoN
ZERBITZUAK

orBeA

TC3
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DORLETAKO
AMA TXE
Categoria P. Cat
SUB17 M 7
M40 M 6
ELITEM 19
SUB17 M 8
M30 M 6
M40 M 7
M40 M 8
M30 M 7
M30 M 8
M40 M 9
#N/AM 1
M40 M 10
M40 M 11
M30 M 9
SUB17 M 9
ELITEM 20
M30 M 10
#N/AM 2
ELITEM 21
ELITEM 22
SUB17 M 10
ELITEM 23
ELITEM 24
M5060 M 1
#N/AM 3
ELITEM 25
M40 M 12
ELITEM 26
M40 M 13
SUB17 M 11
ELITEM 27
SUB17 M 12
M30 M 11
ELITEM 28
M40 M 14
M40 M 15

Tiempo

06:19.1

06:20.0

06:20.4

06:20.4

06:22.2

06:22.3

06:26.0

06:27.1

06:29.2

06:36.3

06:37.0

06:40.4

06:41.3

06:43.1

06:47.2

06:47.0

06:47.4

06:48.2

06:49.4

06:49.1

06:50.4

06:52.1

06:52.1

06:53.2

06:55.2

06:55.1

06:57.4

06:57.2

06:58.2

07:01.1

07:08.2

07:09.2

07:10.3

07:10.0

07:10.0

07:15.3
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Dorsal

63

45
75
114
90
10
74
105
49

118

57
33
31
88
98
83
112
22
109
15
11
48
119
87
37
61

122

113
89
96

110

117
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VI. Arrasate Sustrails

Enduro Txapelketa

Nombre
XABI
IKER
JOSEBA
IBA
JOSEBA
GORKA
IXAI
MIKEL
ABEL
OIHAN
GABRIEL
ENEKO
IKER
DANIEL
EDUARDO
XABAT
ANDER
DANEL
OIER
AITOR
JON
JOKIN
XIKER
ARITZ
INAKI
MIKEL
DAVID
ANDER
AITOR
LIERNI
ETOR
DAVID
ANDRES
HARITZ
ALVARO

SARAI

i

1

Apellidos

MARTINEZ MURGIA
FERNANDEZ LANDA

GONI

EGUREN ALBERDI
ORTUETA VIGUERA

SANZ LUIS

DIAZ GORDO

OLAETXEA ZELAIA

GIL DE MURO

SAEZ DE CORTAZAR AMESCUA
GUERRA CASTRO
PENACOBA GOMEZ

SUSO ELORZA

MOLINERO CASTRO
SARASA

AKARREGI ZALAKAIN
GOMEZ BASAIL

UGARTE OLABARRIETA
ZUAZUBISKAR GONZALEZ
LIZARRALDE ECHARRI
ZUFIAURRE BASTIDA
SANZ

YANCI ERRANDONEA
ZABALA ELORDUIZAPATERIETXE
ZUBIZARRETA ZUBIAURRE
BURGOA URRUTIKOETXEA
MARTINEZ ORTEGA
LANDA ANSA

GOMEZ AZCARATE
LEKUONA

GARATE ELKORO

ARROYO LANZ

TORO

ZUBIMENDI ANSOLA
GARCIA DE ALBENIZ MONTEAGUDO

DE PAZ

ANOS.
LI

Club

AIXOLA TRAILS

ARAUNTZA RIDERS

RIDERS DEL CIERZO

TRABESKA ENDURO

CYCLA BIKES

LAREQUIBIKE

GURE TXOKOA

GALDAKAOKO SANTA KRUTZ TKE
ARAUNTZA RIDERS

OCCIDENT MIRIBILLA

MIRANDA COMUNIDAD BIKER

LTT LEZOKUAK LTT

LEZOKUAK LTT
PINUKO-KOKU
BIRAKA ORING BY SPIUK
MTBILBAO

ARAUNTZA RIDERS

IoN oraea
ZERBITZUAK

DORLETAKO
AMA TXE
Categoria P. Cat
ELITEM 29
M30 M 12
M40 M 16
ELITEM 30
M30 M 13
ELITEM 31
SUB17 M 13
ELITEM 32
M30 M 14
ELITEM 33
M30 M 15
SUB17 M 14
ELITEM 34
M40 M 17
M40 M 18
ELITEM 35
M30 M 16
ELITEM 36
M30 M 17
SUB17 M 15
M30 M 18
SUB17 M 16
SUB17 M 17
M40 M 19
M30 M 19
ELITEM 37
M40 M 20
ELITEM 38
M30 M 20
ELITEF 1
M30 M 21
ELITEM 39
ELITEM 40
ELITEM 41
M30 M 22
M30 F 1

TC3
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Tiempo
07:15.1
07:16.3
07:17.0
07:20.2
07:22.4
07:22.1
07:22.3
07:23.0
07:23.1
07:24.2
07:25.1
07:30.4
07:31.1
07:32.3
07:33.4
07:33.2
07:33.0
07:35.0
07:36.3
07:38.1
07:39.2
07:39.0
07:48.1
07:56.3
07:58.3
08:10.4
08:11.2
08:13.1
08:16.2
08:18.2
08:24.4
08:34.1
08:35.4
08:44.4

08:52.1

08:55.4




Pto.
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Dorsal
67
107
47
20

108

62

65

99
94

92

Enduro Txapelketa

Nombre
JON

JULEN
BENOIT
DAVID
VICTOR
HAIZEA
JORGE
VICTOR
JUAN RAMON
GARIKOITZ
ARKAITZ

PABLO

i
TURTE

Arrasate 2024

VI. Arrasate Sustrails

Apellidos
HERNANDEZ ARRETXE
ANTERO CASTELLON
DO

CENICEROS

GALENO BACHILLER
PRIETO CUESTA

DIAZ SANCHEZ
OTEIZA

LOSANTOS FERNANDEZ
IRIARTE SEDANO
AMENABAR ARSUAGA

BEREZIBAR AREVALO

ANOS

Club

LEZOKUAK LTT

LAREQUIBIKE

OIARTZUN BIKE

AGUDO.KOM

KATXOPO RACING

KATAMI ENDURO TEAM

IoN
ZERBITZUAK

YN o PESET |

orBeA

DORLETAKO
AMA TXE
Categoria P. Cat
ELITEM 42
M30 M 23
M40 M 21
SUB17M 18
M30 M 24
ELITEF 2
ELITEM 43
ELITEM 44
M5060 M 2
M30 M 25
ELITEM 45
ELITEM 46
=

L]

TC3
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Tiempo
09:11.2
09:15.4
09:21.3
09:26.2
09:49.2
10:00.5
10:15.4
10:36.3
10:40.0
12:08.3

12:40.0

13:36.0




